

**City of Newton, Kansas**  
**Engineering Office**  
 201 E. 6th  
 Newton, KS 67114

**Project Name:** NDV PLAZA - WATERLINE  
**EXTENSION**  
**Project No.:** 19WT000003 (483)  
**City Engineer:** Suzanne C.S. Loomis  
**Bid Date/Time:** October 15, 2024 @ 11:00 am

**BID TABULATION**

				Engineer's Estimate		APEX EXCAVATING, LLC 306 W 61ST ST N PARK CITY, KS 67219 316-943-0774		DONDLINGER & SONS CONSTRUCTION CO, INC 2656 S SHERIDAN WICHITA, KS 67217 316-945-0555		MCCULLOUGH EXCAVATION INC 9210 E 34TH ST N WICHITA, KS 67226 316-634-2199		NOWAK CONSTRUCTION CO, INC PO BOX 218 GODDARD, KS 67052 316-794-8898		MIES CONSTRUCTION, INC 1919 SW BLVD WICHITA, KS 67213 316-945-7227	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	<b>BASE BID:</b>														
1	Pipe, WL 8" (C900 or DICL)	1,153	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 92,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 69,180.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 84,169.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 72,639.00	\$ 75.20	\$ 86,705.60	\$ 54.00	\$ 62,262.00
2	Directional Drill	130	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 27,430.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 437.50	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,670.00
3	Gate Valve Assembly, 8" MJ	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$2,871.00	\$ 5,742.00	\$2,425.00	\$ 4,850.00
4	12"x 8" Tapping Valve & Sleeve	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$6,273.00	\$ 6,273.00	\$6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$5,525.00	\$ 5,525.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$10,330.00	\$ 30,990.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$9,445.00	\$ 28,335.00	\$9,034.00	\$ 27,102.00	\$8,850.00	\$ 26,550.00
6	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,676.00	\$ 4,676.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,279.00	\$ 4,279.00	\$8,825.00	\$ 8,825.00
7	Erosion Control BMPs	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$2,216.00	\$ 2,216.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
8	Project Seeding	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$2,460.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$2,015.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
	<b>Subtotal</b>				\$ 168,290.00		\$ 144,810.00		\$ 164,294.00		\$ 139,642.00		\$ 191,884.60		\$ 115,732.00
	<b>Contingency</b>				\$ 33,658.00										
	<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>				\$ 201,948.00		\$ 144,810.00		\$ 164,294.00		\$ 139,642.00		\$ 191,884.60		\$ 115,732.00
	<b>Bid Bond</b>						Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes